© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2046_T396_T398 • 10/20/2020 1
Built Into Tomorrow
Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Radial Dipped
T396 & T398 UltraDip III (3 Leaded)
Ordering Information
T 39X A 105 M 035 A S
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Failure
Rate Termination Finish Packaging
T =
Tantalum
T396
Straight
Leads
T398
Lead
Standoff
A, B,
C, D,
E, F,
G, H,
J, K,
L, M
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third digit
specifies number
of zeros to follow.
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
(Special order only)
003 = 3
006 = 6
010 = 10
016 = 16
020 = 20
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
Not
Applicable
S = Standard
T = 100% Sn (tin)
Blank = Bulk
7301  = Tape &
Reel
7305 = Ammo
Overview
The KEMET UltraDip III capacitors offer the advantages